CATHOL IC HEART WORKCAMP
“ELEVATE” DAILY SCHEDULE

First Day of Workcamp Sunday
12:00 - 2:30 Registration

2:45 Arrive in program

ADULT MEETING BEFORE DINNER (adults will eat dinner after the meeting)

5:15 Dinner
6:30 Arrive in program area
» Active learning activities
8:30 Eucharist celebration
Free time
10:30 Go to rooms and get ready for bed
11:00 Lights out

Day 2 Monday
5:30 Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast
6:15 Campers rise and shine
6:30-7:15 Breakfast
7:30 Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders)
8:15 Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites
8:45 Arrive at worksite
12:00 Lunch and Prayer/Share time
12:45 Back to work
2:45 Clean up and get ready to leave sites
3:00 Leave sites
Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep
4:45 Liturgy of the Hours
5:00 Mandatory adult meeting for parish contact person only Pick—up Youth Group Activity
5:15 Dinner
6:00 Prepare lunches (Break Coordinators)
7:00 Evening program
» Pray and share as a youth group (activity provided by CHWC)
Free time
10:30 Go to rooms and get ready for bed
11:00 Lights out

Day 3 Tuesday
5:30 Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast
6:15 Campers rise and shine
6:30-7:15 Breakfast
7:30 Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders)
8:15 Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites
8:45 Arrive at site
12:00 Lunch and Prayer/Share time
12:45 Back to work
2:45 Clean up and get ready to leave sites
3:00 Leave sites
Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep
4:30 Rosary offered
5:00 Mandatory adult meeting for parish contact person only (Adoration)
5:15 Dinner
7:00 Evening program
» Adoration
Free time
10:30  Go to rooms and get ready for bed
11:00 Lights out




Day 4 Wednesday

5:30
6:15

Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast
Campers rise and shine

6:30-7:15 Breakfast

7:30
8:15
8:45
12:00
12:45
2:45
3:00

4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

10:30
11:00

Morning Program (mass and prayer/share leaders)

Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc., meet at vehicles & go to worksites
Arrive at sites

Lunch and Prayer/Share time

Back to work

Clean up and get ready to leave sites

Leave sites

Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep
Mandatory adult meeting to explain “Four Corners” Prayer experience
Dinner

Prepare lunches (Break Coordinators)

Evening program

“Four Corners”

Pray and Share as a Youth Group

Free time

Go to rooms and get ready for bed

Lights out

Day 5 Thursday

5:30
6:15

Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast
Campers rise and shine

6:30-7:15 Breakfast

7:30
8:15
8:45
12:00
12:45
2:45
3:00

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:00
7:00

11:00
11:30

Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders)

Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites
Arrive at sites

Lunch and Prayer/Share time

Back to work

Clean up and get ready to leave sites

Leave sites

Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep.

Rosary offered

Parish doing evening skit, meet with CHWC Staff Member

Mandatory adult meeting for parish contact person only Free Day Info / Pick-up Youth Group Activity
Dinner

Evening program

Residents invited to share a few words

» Pray and share as a youth group (activity provided by CHWC)

Free time

Go to rooms and get ready for bed

Lights out

Day 6 Friday Free Day

7:00
7:30
8:00

Campers rise and shine

Breakfast

Morning Program

Summary Vdeo

Closing Liturgy

Announcements and house cleaning comments
Final comments

10:00am Depart for free day
10:30pm Return from free day (earliest time to return 8:00pm)

11:00
11:30

Go to rooms and get ready for bed
Lights out

Day 7 Sat. Departure Day

7:00

8:00
9:00

Rise and shine

Clean-up rooms (Each room provided with plastic trash bags to collect trash and deposit
in dumpster)

Pack up

Depart and start getting ready for next summer's HEART Workcamp

LOVE * SERVE * CONNECT
PLEASE NOTE: BREAKFAST WILL NOT BE SERVED DAY OF DEPARTURE.




