CATHOL IC HEART WORKCAMP "ELEVATE" DAILY SCHEDULE

First Day of Workcamp **Sunday**

12:00 - 2:30 Registration

2:45 Arrive in program

ADULT MEETING BEFORE DINNER (adults will eat dinner after the meeting)

5:15 6:30	Dinner Arrive in program area
8:30	> Active learning activities Eucharist celebration
10.20	Free time
10:30 11:00	Go to rooms and get ready for bed Lights out
Day 2	2 <u>Monday</u>
5:30 6:15	Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast Campers rise and shine
	5 Breakfast
7:30	Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders)
8:15	Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites
8:45	Arrive at worksite
12:00 12:45	Lunch and Prayer/Share time Back to work
2:45	Clean up and get ready to leave sites
3:00	Leave sites
	Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep
4:45	Liturgy of the Hours
5:00	Mandatory adult meeting for <u>parish contact person only</u> Pick–up Youth Group Activity
5:15 6:00	Dinner Prepare lunches (Break Coordinators)
7:00	Evening program
	 Pray and share as a youth group (activity provided by CHWC) Free time
10:30	Go to rooms and get ready for bed
11:00	Lights out
Day 3	3 Tuesday
5:30	Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast
6:15	Campers rise and shine
	5 Breakfast
7:30 8:15	Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders) Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites

- 8:45 Arrive at site
- 12:00 Lunch and Prayer/Share time
- 12:45 Back to work
- 2:45 Clean up and get ready to leave sites
- 3:00 Leave sites

Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep

- 4:30 Rosary offered
- Mandatory adult meeting for parish contact person only (Adoration) 5:00
- 5:15 Dinner
- 7:00 Evening program

> Adoration

Free time

- Go to rooms and get ready for bed 10:30
- 11:00 Lights out

Day 4 Wednesday Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast 6:15 Campers rise and shine 6:30-7:15 Breakfast 7:30 Morning Program (mass and prayer/share leaders) Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc., meet at vehicles & go to worksites 8:15 8:45 Arrive at sites Lunch and Prayer/Share time 12:00 12:45 Back to work 2:45 Clean up and get ready to leave sites 3:00 Leave sites Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep 4:00 Mandatory adult meeting to explain "Four Corners" Prayer experience 5:00 6:00 Prepare lunches (Break Coordinators) 6:30 Evening program "Four Corners" Pray and Share as a Youth Group Free time 10:30 Go to rooms and get ready for bed 11:00 Lights out Day 5 Thursday 5:30 Staff arrives in kitchen to prepare breakfast 6:15 Campers rise and shine 6:30-7:15 Breakfast 7:30 Morning Program (mass, prayer/share leaders) Get ready to leave, pick up supplies/lunches, etc. meet at vehicles & go to worksites 8:15 8:45 Arrive at sites 12:00 Lunch and Prayer/Share time 12:45 Back to work 2:45 Clean up and get ready to leave sites 3:00 Leave sites Return to school, shower & free time, skit practice, relax, and sleep. 5:00 Rosary offered Parish doing evening skit, meet with CHWC Staff Member 5:30 6:00 Mandatory adult meeting for parish contact person only Free Day Info / Pick-up Youth Group Activity 6:00 7:00 Evening program Residents invited to share a few words Pray and share as a youth group (activity provided by CHWC) 11:00 Go to rooms and get ready for bed 11:30 Lights out Day 6 Friday Free Day 7:00 Campers rise and shine 7:30 **Breakfast** 8:00 Morning Program Summary Vdeo Closing Liturgy Announcements and house cleaning comments Final comments 10:00am Depart for free day 10:30pm Return from free day (earliest time to return 8:00pm) 11:00 Go to rooms and get ready for bed 11:30 Lights out

Day 7 <u>Sat.</u> Departure Day

7:00 Rise and shine

Clean-up rooms (Each room provided with plastic trash bags to collect trash and deposit in dumpster)

8:00 Pack up

9:00 Depart and start getting ready for next summer's HEART Workcamp

LOVE * SERVE * CONNECT